

BULLETIN NO. 575-3005 **NOVEMBER 18, 2022**

DISCOVER® XR Wheel Seal New Product Offering

STEMCO is pleased to announce the release of our second DISCOVER® XR seal. Effective January 16, 2023, customers will be able to order the 383-0436-03.

This seal is a direct replacement for the 383-0236-03 which will no longer be available for order effective January 13, 2023. STEMCO intends to fill all existing orders for the 383-0236-03 after this transition is made.

The STEMCO DISCOVER® XR will be at the same **quoted price** as the legacy 383-0236 for January 2023. Please ensure when making future orders that you reference the DISCOVER® XR part numbers. STEMCO will be phasing out the legacy part numbers.



The following part number will be available January 16, 2023.

Legacy Part Number	DISCOVER [®] XR Part Number
383-0236-03	383-0436-03

These additional part numbers will be available in the coming months. Please watch for future bulletins from STEMCO.

Legacy Part Number	DISCOVER [®] XR Part Number
373-0223-03	373-0423-03
383-0264-03	383-0464-03
393-0273-03	393-0473-03

The STEMCO DISCOVER® XR Seal is made with highquality temperature-resistant material and features multi-labyrinth sealing for long-life applications. These high-performance seals have been equipped with the patented GlideLock[™] technology to deliver the most advanced wheel seal available.

For more information, please contact your STEMCO representative or visit Stemco.com

For more information on the DISCOVER® XR seal, visit https://www.stemco.com/product/wheel-end/seals/discover-wheel-seals/



STEMCO - USA 300 Industrial Drive - Longview, TX 75602 • (903) 758-9981 • 1-800-527-8492 • FAX: 1-800-874-4297 STEMCO - Canada 1020 Lorimar Drive – Mississauga, ON L55 1R8 • (905) 206-9700 • 877-232-9111 • FAX: 877-244-4555 STEMCO is a registered trademark of STEMCO Products, Inc. © 2022 STEMCO Products, Inc. • Printed in the USA www.stemco.com

